# \_11000107596

<u>.</u>	(Requestor's Name)				
•	(Requestors Marrie)				
•	(Address)				
3					
•,	(Address)				
· · ·	(Address)				
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
	r				
1					
1	1				
μ.	(Business Entity Name)				
64) 64)					
	(Document Number)				
***	Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
	· · ·				
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
in a start and a start					
ць ня 19 <sup>14</sup> - 19 19					
2005 - 1 2005 - 1 2005 - 1	A. LUNT				
η.`΄΄					
	SEP 20 2011				
	EXAMINER				
(1) (1) (1)	Office Use Only				
1.50 B					
· •					



09/20/11--01023--012 \*\*125.00

2011 SEP 20 PH 2: 46 11 SE MA 05 11 SE 11 ASSEE. FLORIDA ED

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 

**₽**\$

SUBJECT: LPM & Associates, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Eric S. Haug			TAL		
<b>_</b>	······································	Name of Person	R C R	83	****
Eric S. Haug	Law & Co	nsulting, P.A.	HAS	æ 20	t 3 secons presso
		Firm/Company			1 8-94
P.O. Box 120	31			·문 ·문 ·	m
		Address	0 R	÷	
Tallahassee, Flori	da 32317-20	031	9m		
	City	y/State and Zip Code			
eric@erichaug.co				_	
E-mail	address: (to be used f	or future annual report notification)			
For further information concerning	g this matter, please	call:			
Eric Haug		at ( 850 ) 583-1480	)		
Name of Person		Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number		
Enclosed is a check for the foll	owing amount:				
	0 Filing Fee & icate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	]\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Registr Divisio P.O. B	g Address ation Section n of Corporations ox 6327 issee, FL 32314	<u>Street/Courier Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	ircle		



# **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

# OF

# LPM & ASSOCIATES, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby makes acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

## ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: LPM & ASSOCIATES, LLC



#### ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2701 Crawfordville Highway Crawfordville, Florida 32327

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

Post Office Box 141 Panacea, Florida 32346-0141

### ARTICLE III PURPOSES AND POWERS

The Limited Liability Company is authorized to perform any and all lawful business purpose.

#### ARTICLE IV AUTHORIZED UNITS OF OWNERSHIP

The number of Units of Ownership the Limited Liability Company is authorized to issue are:

100 voting units

#### ARTICLE V REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and Florida address of the registered agent of this Limited Liability Company are as follows: <u>Name</u> Fria S. Hang Law & Consulting P.A. 329 Anton Drive

Eric S. Haug Law & Consulting, P.A.

1

<u>Address</u> 328 Anton Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

#### ARTICLE VI MANAGEMENT

This Limited Liability Company shall be managed by one or more managing members and is, therefore, a member managed company. The name and the address of the initial managing member is:

<u>Title</u>NameMGRML. Patrick McEwan

<u>Address</u> 2701 Crawfordville Hwy Crawfordville, Florida 32327

#### ARTICLE VII DURATION

This Limited Liability Company shall commence its existence on the Effective Date and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

#### ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the Limited Liability Company is: September 15, 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Tallahassee, Florida, on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011.

Eric S. Haug, authorized representative

(I am an authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S. I acknowledge that I have read the "Notice of Annual Report" statement and understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.)



# <u>CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE</u> OF DESIGNATION AND APPOINTMENT <u>AS REGISTERED AGENT OF</u> <u>LPM & ASSOCIATES, LLC</u>

Pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Limited Liability Act, Eric S. Haug Law & Consulting, PA: located at 328 Anton Drive, Tallahassee, Florida, 32312, having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for LPM & ASSOCIATES, LLC, at the place designated in this certificate, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent, agrees to act in that capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties as registered agent, acknowledging hereby that it is familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Acceptance to be executed at Tallahassee, Florida, on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2011.

Eric S. Haug Law & Consulting, P.A., a Florida Professional Association

Eric S. Haug, Its Director